Temperature head transmitter
HUT
< 2-, 3- and 4-wire technology, 4 mA ... 20 mA analog output
< High accuracy in total ambient temperature range
< Universally PC programmable for various signals
< Fault signal on sensor break or short circuit, presettable to
NAMUR NE43
< Online configuration during measurement using SETUP

Necessary for parameterisation without transmitter power supply.
Additional Information
Type Code
H U T – I – P
Certificate
s
NA version for non-
hazardous areas
EX e II 1G Ex ia II C
T6/T5/T4
FS FM, IS, CI. I, Div. 1 + 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
CU FM + CSA, IS, NI, CI. I, Div. 1 + 2, Gr. A, B,
C, D
CS CSA, IS, NI, CI. I, Div. 1 + 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
Configuration
A factory default setting (Pt100, 3-wire, 0 °C ... 100
°C)
B customer specific configuration of measuring
range
Sensor type
1 type Pt100, -200 °C ... 850 °C, min. span
10 K
2 type Pt100 GOST, -200 °C ... 850 °C, min.
span 10 K
3 type K, -200 °C ... 1372 °C, min. span 50
K
Connection
1 thermocouple (TC)
2 RTD, 2-wire
3 RTD, 3-wire
4 RTD, 4-wire